A.P.N. No.:	1220-18-002-02	29				
R.P.T.T.	\$3,607.50					
File No.:	1695757 sa					
Recording (Requested By:					
Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below						
	When Recorded	Mail To:				
Jay Lessa aı	nd Lisa Mendel					
862 Cordes	Lane					
Gardnerville	NV 89460					

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$3607.50 Rec:\$40.00
\$3,647.50 Pgs=2 07/22/2022 09:49 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Carter Hill Homes LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Jay Lessa, a single man and Lisa Mendel, a single woman as joint tenants with rights of survivorship all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 1:

Lot 4A as shown on the Parcel Map No. 2 (LDA 17-016) for Neddenriep/Johnson Family Trust dated December 18, 2002 and Nedd Family, LLC, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on June 27, 2019 as Document No. 2019-931025, Official Records.

Parcel 1a:

Together with Declaration of Common Drive Easement, Rights and Responsibilities, as contained in document filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada, on June 27, 2019 as Document No. 2019-931029, Official Records.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Together with all water rights, surface or ground, permitted, certificated, adjudicated, or vested, as well as all seeps, springs, and other rights to water, of any nature whatsoever, appurtenant to or historically used on the property.

Dated: 1-11-2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE

	Carter Hill Homes LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company By: Brandon Hill, Manager	
	State of Nevada)	
) ss County of Douglas)	
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on the	, 2022 npany
	Signature: Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires: 4-26-2025	
(SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas Courty No: 05-96319-5 - Expires April 26, 2025	
\		

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s				Λ				
a) <u>1220-18-002-029</u>				/				
b)				/	\			
				\	. \			
d)					\ \			
	.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORD	ERS OPTIONA	I LISE ONLY			
	.□ 2-4 Plex			Page	1 1			
	☐ Comm'l/Ind'l			ling:	- 			
· •	.□ Mobile Home	Note	100					
☐ Other		,,,,,			-			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of		\$ 925,0	00.00					
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosu	re Only (value of property			1				
c. Transfer Tax Value:	_ /	\$ 925,0						
d. Real Property Transfer To	ax Due	\$ <u>3,607</u>	7.50					
4. If Exemption Claimed:								
If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section								
b. Explain Reason for Ex			-	/				
		/						
5. Partial Interest: Percentage	ge being transferred: 100) %	$\overline{}$	/				
The undersigned declares and	l acknowledges, under p	enalty of	erjury, pu	rsuant to NRS 3	75.060			
and NRS 375.110, that the infe	ormation provided is con	rect to the	best of the	eir information a	nd belief,			
and can be supported by docu								
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of								
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.								
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer an	o Seller shall be joinly a	ına severa	illy liable to	or any additional	amount owed.			
Signature S		Copod	i 4. ,	Grantor ES	LMUZ			
Signature		_ Capac	Ly	Giantoi C	LI OU			
Signature		λ		C				
Signature		_ Capaci	ity	Grantee				
		- /	1					
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFOR	MATION	BUYER	(GRANT	EE) INFORMAT	TION			
(REQUIRED)				(UIRED)	<u></u>			
Print Name: Carter Hill Home		487		Lessa and Lisa	Mendel			
<u>Limited Liability (</u>		Addres		ordes Lane				
Address: 1625 Highway 88 S	<u>uite 102</u>	City:	Gardnervi					
City: Minden	00400	State:	NV	Zip:	89460			
State: NV Zip:	89423							
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)								
Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow # 1695757 sa								
Address: 1362 Hwy 395, St		L3010W	·r 1030	101 3a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
City: Gardnerville	7	State:	NV	Zip:	89410			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED